KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Junior Instructor (Electronic Mechanic)(Special Recruitment from among SC/ST & ST ONLY) on Rs. 26500-56700/- in Industrial Training Department

Ranked List No. : 718/2024/SS VI Cat. No. : 333/2019

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Junior Instructor (Electronic Mechanic)(Special Recruitment from among SC/ST & ST ONLY) on Rs.26500-56700/- in Industrial Training Department (Cat No.: 333/2019), interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 26.06.2024.

Rank	SI. No.		Test	Int Wtg	j Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks			
<u>Main List</u>											
1	19	PREMJITH P PREMAN	73.33	13.0	86.33	28/05/1992	SC-PULAYA				
2	23	PRAJEESH P A	72.00	13.0	85.00	02/03/1986	SC-PULAYA				
3	20	SUKANYA M P	64.33	12.0	76.33	01/06/1994	SC-KANAKKAN				
4	21	ANAND E T	57.33	13.0	70.33	19/05/1977	SC-KANAKKAN				
5	22	KRISHNARCHANA K	56.33	12.0	68.33	11/05/1994	SC-KANAKKAN				
6	9	REEJA T	54.00	12.0	66.00	04/03/1982	SC-KANAKKAN				
7	4	ANOOP VIMAL M S	53.67	12.0	65.67	28/08/1990	SC-PULAYA				
8	16	RESMI H B	52.67	12.0	64.67	30/05/1990	SC-CHERAMAR				
9	15	PRAJITHA P S	51.33	12.0	63.33	17/04/1991	SC-PULAYA				
10	18	AJITH N	50.00	12.0	62.00	29/04/1995	SC-VANNAN				
11	25	SARATH K	50.33	11.0	61.33	01/09/1990	SC-VANNAN				
12	12	ASWATHY V	47.67	13.0	60.67	28/05/1985	SC-KURAVA				
13	6	SUNITHA K	47.67	13.0	60.67	16/06/1985	SC-CHERUMAN				
14	11	ASHA V R	47.33	13.0	60.33	24/05/1990	SC-MANNAN				
15	2	AJEESH T	47.00	12.0	59.00	22/04/1995	SC-CHERUMAN				
16	26	KRISHNA DAS A	46.00	12.0	58.00	31/05/1987	SC-CHERUMAN				
Scheduled Tribe											
1	7	KANAKARAJ N S	31.33	11.0	42.33	10/04/1992	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and kasargod Taluk of				
2	1	PRADEEP O C	25.67	12.0	37.67	29/11/1995	ST-KURICHIYAN				
3	24	PRASANTH V K	5.67	12.0	17.67	10/04/1988	ST-KURUMANS				

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
4	5	SREEGESH A	6.67	11.0		17.67	18/07/1999	ST-MALA PANICKAR	
5	10	ARUN G	3.00	12.0		15.00	02/01/1994	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and kasargod Taluk of	
6	13	ANUPRIYA K	2.00	12.0		14.00	04/06/1992	ST-KURUMANS	
7	17	BIJU C A	-2.00	11.0		9.00	15/05/1991	ST-KARIMPALAN	

NOTE (1):- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2):- For online examination rechecking and revaluation are not allowed. Candidates who wish to obtain a printout of their Answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, **www.keralapsc.gov.in** by remitting the prescribed fee of **Rs. 335** (**Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five only**) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for print out of answer sheet will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. (ie,on or before 10.07.2024) Application submitted in any other manner (i.e via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.

NOTE (3):- The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their application should intimate the fact to the **Deputy Secretary (Examinations) -I, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004** within one month from the date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (4):- Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to THE SECRETARY, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HEAD OFFICE, PATTOM, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-4. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a Notarized Affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID Proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official Website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of the Ranked List. After the publication of Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.

SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer